

- 1.1 Senator moves to amend the delete-everything amendment (SCH4757A-1)
- 1.2 to S.F. No. as follows:
- 1.3 Page 7, line 16, after "the" insert "director of the"
- 1.4 Page 17, line 10, after "over" insert "commerce,"
- 1.5 Page 18, line 16, delete "Beginning July 1, 2024,"
- 1.6 Page 18, lines 17 and 21, delete "commissioner" and insert "office"
- 1.7 Page 19, lines 25 to 27, delete the new language
- 1.8 Page 19, line 28, before the semicolon, insert "or does not have the documentation
- 1.9 required under subdivision 3a if the patient is a veteran receiving care from the United States
- 1.10 Department of Veterans Affairs"
- 1.11 Page 35, after line 12, insert:
- 1.12 "Sec. 41. Minnesota Statutes 2023 Supplement, section 342.01, subdivision 57, is amended
- 1.13 to read:
- 1.14 Subd. 57. **Office.** "Office" means the director of the Office of Cannabis Management."
- 1.15 Page 37, delete section 45
- 1.16 Page 39, line 3, strike "office" and insert "Office of Cannabis Management"
- 1.17 Page 39, line 9, delete "office" and insert "Office of Cannabis Management"
- 1.18 Page 60, line 27, delete "by rule"
- 1.19 Page 105, line 4, strike "March 1, 2025" and insert "July 1, 2024"
- 1.20 Page 108, line 8, delete "342.18, subdivision 1;"
- 1.21 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 1.22 Amend the title accordingly